## RALLY POINT OUTDOORS WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

This is a Waiver and Release of Liability for RALLY POINT OUTDOORS, its officers, directors, agents, employees, shareholders and assigns. By signing this Waiver and Release of Liability I, ("Participant"), acknowledge that I am at least 18 year of age or older, that I desire to volunteer and have applied to participate in the **RALLY POINT OUTDOORS EVENT** ("The Event") and that I have read and completely understood the Rally Point Outdoors' Waiver and Release of Liability Form and that I on behalf of my heirs, guardians, power of attorneys and assigns agree to be bound by all of its terms and conditions. I AM AWARE THAT THE ACTIVITIES FOR WHICH I HAVE AGREED TO PARTICIPATE IN AT THE EVENT COULD BE HAZARDOUS ACTIVITIES AND THAT I COULD BE SERIOUSLY INJURED OR EVEN KILLED. I AM VOLUNTARILY PARTICIPATING IN THESE ACTIVITIES WITH KNOWLEDGE OF THE DANGER INVOLVED, AND AGREE TO ASSUME ANY AND ALL RISKS OF BODILY INJURY, DEATH OR PROPERTY DAMAGE, WHETHER THOSE RISKS ARE KNOWN OR UNKNOWN. FURTHER, I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I SHOULD CHECK WITH A LICENSED MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL TO ASCERTAIN WHETHER I AM PHYSICALLY ABLE TO PARTICIPATE IN SUCH ACTIVITIES AND WHETHERE IT IS SAFE TO DO SO. I UNDERSTAND THAT MY ACTIVITIES WITH THE EVENT INCLUDE THE ABOVE RISKS AND I HEREBY EXPRESSLY ASSUME THE RISK OF INJURY, ILLNESS, DEATH, PROPERTY DAMAGE OR ANY

I verify this statement	by placing my	initials here:	
i verm, ems sencement	o, practing in,	minute in the co	

In exchange for being allowed to participate in the event activities, I forever release the RALLY POINT OUTDOORS any affiliated organization, and their respective directors, officers, employees, volunteers, agents, contractors, and representatives (collectively "Releasees") from any and all actions, claims, or demands that I, my assignees, heirs, distributees, guardians, next of kin, spouse and legal representatives now have, or may have in the future, for injury, death, or property damage, related to (i) my participation in these activities, (ii) the negligence or other acts, whether directly connected to these activities or not, and however caused, by any Releasee, or (iii) the condition of the premises where these activities occur, whether or not I am then participating in the activities. I also agree that I, my assignees, heirs, distributees, guardians, next of kin, spouse and legal representatives will not make a claim against, sue, or attach the property of any Releasee in connection with any of the matters covered by the foregoing release.

OTHER HARM OF ANY NATURE WHATSOEVER FROM THESE ACTIVITIES.

I hereby understand that I might be videotaped or photographed during my participation at the event and I hereby consent to, the use of quotes and the taking of photographs, movies or video tapes. I also grant to RALLY POINT OUTDOORS the right to edit, use, and reuse said products for non-profit purposes including use in print, on the internet, and all other forms of media. I also

hereby release RALLY POINT OUTDOORS and its officers, directors and agents from all claims, demands, and liabilities whatsoever in connection with such use.

## I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS AGREEMENT AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND A CONTRACT BETWEEN MYSELF AND RALLY POINT OUTDOORS.

## I SIGN THIS RELEASE OF MY OWN FREE WILL. Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_. PARTICIPANT: \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Printed Name)

• = •	 -
PARTICIPANT:	(Printed Name)
	(Signature)
Address:	